Date of Deposit



\	IN NA WANTET
. 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
0 119 109	nent(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shawmut Corporation 208 Manley Street West Bridgewater, MA 02379
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
R.H. Wyner Associates, Inc.	Shawmut Corporation
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	208 Manley Street West Bridgewater, MA 02379
3. Nature of conveyance:	West Bridgewater, IVIA 02379
□ Assignment □ Merger	10.51
☐ Security Agreement	
☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: May 8, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): see Schedule A attach	ed.
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$400
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
BOSION, IVIA 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
2. Obstance to a 1. Company to the control of more than 1 and 1 an	all all all the formation of the state of th
e. Statement and Signature: TO the best of my knowledge ar any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any account copy to a true copy of the original accume	····
N	
David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378	
Name of Person Signing	Date
To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
04 MGETACHE 00000005 6531419	
1 400.00 OP	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRE	ST CLASS MAIL
•	
I nereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that first class mail with sufficient postage on the	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment
Recordation Services, Commissioner of Pa	itents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0207

Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors
MULTI-LAYER PROTECTIVE FABRICS	6,531,419	3/11/2003	Daniel M. Wyner, Robert C. Koeppel
METHOD FOR MAKING EMBOSSED LAMINATED FOAM ARTICLES	5,490,890	2/13/1996	Clark Morrison
	U.S. Patent Ap	oplications	
<u>Title</u>	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventors
MULTI-LAYER PROTECTIVE FABRICS	10/309,399	12/03/2002	Daniel M. Wyner, Robert C. Koeppel
INSULATING FABRICS	09/875,729	06/06/2001	Daniel M. Wyner, John M. Leary Robert Daniel Harris, Jr
DETECTION OF SMALL HOLES IN LAMINATE	10/022,469	12/14/2001	Gregory F. Carey James H. Wyner Philip J. Prakop A. Michael Nahmias
PROTECTIVE LAMINATES	10/732,554	12/10/2003	Daniel M. Wyner Richard Pierce Michael Nahmias Gregory F. Carey James H. Wyner
TEXTILE LAMINATES	10/465,021	06/19/2003	Alan Michael Nahmias Jack Waksman

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0208

5/06/2002

U.S. Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventors				
TEXTILE LAMINATES FOR AIR-RETAINING ARTICLES	10/729,248	12/05/2003	Alan Michael Nahmias Gregory F. Carey James H. Wyner				
PCT Applications							
<u>Title</u>	PCT Applr	<u> No.</u>	Filing Date				
MULTI-LAYER PROTECTIVE FABRICS	PCT/US00	/17775	6/28/2000				

PCT/US02/14251

INSULATING FABRICS



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Piace, Boston, Massachusetts 021081512

Telephone: (617) 727-9640

SHAWMUT CORPORA	1770N Summary Scree	903 :		② Solp with this form
The exact name of the Do	mastic Profit Corporation	SHAWMUT CORPORA	QN	
The name was changed f	rom: R.H. WYNER ASS	OCIATES, INC. on 5/8/03		
Entity Type: Domestic	rofit Corporation		****	
identification Number (FI	BN, Trust ID, etc.): 04182	5720	***	
Date of Organization in N	lassachusetts: 08/31/19	<u>16</u>	***	
Current Fiscal Month / Da	ry: 12/31	Previous Fisca	Word	1/Day: <u>00/00</u>
No. and Street 2081	oni office in Manyachusett MANLEY ST. I BRIDGWATER	s: State: MA Zip: <u>02379</u>	Cou	intry: <u>USA</u>
If the business entity is o office: No. and Street:	rganized wholly to do bus	iln ess outside Massach uset	e, the	location of that
City or Town:	State:	Zip: Cou	alry:	
The name and address o Name: No. and Street:	f the Resident Agent:	, • . >	**	
City or Town:	State:	Zip: Cou	ntry:	
The officers and all of th	directors of the corporat	ion:	**********************************	
Tide	Individual Name	Address (no PC Box)	** ************************************	Expiration
	First, Middle, Lock, Gullic	Address, City or Town, State, Zip	ode	of Term
PRESIDENT	DANIEL M. WYNER	67 CENTRAL PICE, N SCITUATE, PI 02857 USA	⊱राभ	
TREASURER	GENEVIEVE G. WYNER	20 ROMES WHAT BOSTON, MA 02118 USA		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?ReadFront;>B=True&Up... 5/8/03

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0210

, ,	dering to	JL Wyner	508 . 588.6518	р. 3
The C	iommonwealth of	Massachusetts	WHIIAM FIANCIS CAIVIN - PUDIIC DROWN; ALICI DENICE	TAKE A VI

CLERK	JAMES WYNER	908	24 HOLYOKE 15T. TON, MA 02116 USA	NONE
DIRECTOR	JAMES WYNER	808	24 HOLYOKE STREET TON, MA 02116 USA	NOME
DIRECTOR	GENEVIEVE WYNER		20 ROWES WHARF TON, MA 02110 LSA	NONE
DIRECTOR	GEORGE WYNER	961	4 ADAMIS STREET IONT, MA 02478 U.SA	NONE
DIRECTOR	JUSTIN WYNER	808	20 ROWES WHARF ITON, MA 02190 USIA	NONE
DIRECTOR	DANIEL WYNER	N. SC	67 CENTRAL PIGE ITUATE, RI 02867 USA	NONE
	is publicly traded:	my, of each class	s of stock which the	no business entity is
The total number of s	hares and per value, if a	Total Authori	zed by Articles or Amendments	Total Issued and Outstanding
The total number of stauthorized to lesue: Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 If no Par	Total Authori of Organization Num of Shares	zed by Articles or Amendments Total Par Volus	Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares
The total number of sauthorized to lesue:	hares and par value, if a	Total Authori	zed by Articles or Amendments	Total Issued and Outstanding
The total number of stauthorized to lesue: Class of Stock CMP PMP Consent Partnership	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par \$1,00000	Total Authori of Organization Num of Stares 419,917 100,000 Confidential Data	zed by Articles or Amendments Total Par Volus \$419,617.00 \$100,000.60	Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares 178,397 12,000
Class of Stock CMP PWP Consent Partnership Note: There is additional Report Application For Reviews Articles of Amendm	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par \$1,00000 \$1,00000 Manufacturer Resident Agent X onal information located g from below to view thi	Total Authori of Organization Num of Shares 419,817 100,000 Confidential Data For Profit d in the cardfile to	zed by Articles of Amendments Total Par Value \$418,617.00 \$100,000.00 Does Nat Re Merger Allow hat is not available	Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares 178,307 12,000

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?Read:?romDB=True&Up... 5/8/03

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0211